REC(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-99)	935880 Patent and Trademark Office
1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): KIM, SOOYOUNG YANG, WOO-SEOK LEE, HO-JIN
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	Nature of conveyance:
Name: ELECTRONICS and TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusung-ku,	X Assignment
City: Daejeon-city State/Country: Korea Zip: 305-350 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	Other: Execution Date:
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl X the first execution date of the application is: 1217200 X the filing date of the application is: 12282001 A. Patent Application No.(s)	
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P67483US0	7. Number of applications and patents 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
Yoon S. Ham/45,307	December 28, 2001 Date
I Marie Di Ferson Oldinia, 103, 112,	I number of pages excluding cover sheet: -1-

JPH&S 103-11/99

62 FC1341

	Inpart Nama(a) of Income	(1)	KIM Son-Your	Δ				
	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	KIM, Soo-Young					
		(2)	YANG, Woo-Se	eok 				.
		(3)	LEE, Ho-Jin					.
		(4)	; ;					. – – – .
		(5)						
			paid to each of the	of the sum of one dollar undersigned, the receipt reby assigns, transfers ar	and sufficiency			
	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Electronics and	Telecommunication	s Research Ir	nstitute		
ļ	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of 161 Gajeon	ig-dong, Yusung-ku,	Daejeon-city	305-350	, Korea	.
	Insert Legal Entity and State or	1	Institut	ion	Rep	ublic	of Korea	ā.
Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		a (hereinafter designa	ated as the Assignee) the	of entire right, title	e and inter	rest for the U	. – – – -	
	Insert Identification of Invention,	(9)		ndencies and possessions ing Method for Block	··			ree
:	such as Title, Case Number or		Dimensions					
Foreign Application Number Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and		(10)	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State Said application having been executed/filed on December 17, 2001 (and assistance)					
İ	Serial No., if known	<u> </u>	Serial No. New	Application	<u> </u>			
ior			all affirmation acts u	ty or similar agreements. which may be necessary to	obtain a grant	of a valid t	United States	patent t
st te	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 15. The undersigned hereby authors applicated and hereby covenants that he had and will not execute any agreen 6. Assignor hereby further assue for, and collect damages for 7. The undersigned hereby grant to the insert on this assigner.	perform orize(s) ion or a las (they nent in o igns to any and t(s) the	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the camp continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobsol we further identification	Anch may be necessary to Commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interest and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Sey on which may be necessary to commissioner to the property of th	and trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o	Assignee, ed, and the	as Assignee at he has (the nt rights assi	of the ey have
st, te	4) The undersigned agree(s) to part of the undersigned hereby authors and hereby covenants that he had and will not execute any agreen 6) Assignor hereby further assue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby gran he power to insert on this assign.	perform orize(s) ion or a ias (they nent in o igns to any and t(s) the ment any	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the Cany continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobsol y further identification condation of this doct	which may be necessary to Commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interes and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seven which may be necessary to comment.	and trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o renth Street, N.V y or desirable in	Assignee, ed, and the	as Assignee at he has (the nt rights assi	of the cey have
st te	4) The undersigned agree(s) to part of the undersigned hereby authors and hereby covenants that he had and will not execute any agreen as a sue for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on the power	perform or a cas (they nent in cas (they nent in cas) igns to any and t(s) the ment any are for rece under	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the (any continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobsoly further identification cordation of this docustion of the date(s)	Anich may be necessary to Commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interes and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seven which may be necessarument. Opposite the undersigned.	and trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o renth Street, N.V y or desirable in	Assignee, ed, and the f the pate V., Washin order to order	as Assignee at he has (the nt rights assi	of the eay have
st te	4) The undersigned agree(s) to part of the undersigned hereby authors and hereby covenants that he had and will not execute any agreen as a sue for, and collect damages fo	perform orize(s) ion or a ias (they nent in o igns to any and t(s) the ment any	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the (any continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobsoly further identification cordation of this docustion of the date(s)	Anch may be necessary to Commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interes and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seven which may be necessarument. Opposite the undersigne (IM, Sooyoung)	and trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o renth Street, N.V y or desirable in	Assignee, ed, and the f the pate	as Assignee at he has (the nt rights assigned nt rights as a single nt rights as	of the cap have
st te	4) The undersigned agree(s) to proceed to the states resulting from this application and hereby covenants that he had and will not execute any agreen (a) Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages for, (b) The undersigned hereby gran he power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Office witness whereof, executed by the December 17, 2001	perform or a cas (they nent in cas (they nent in cas) igns to any and t(s) the ment any are for rece under	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the Cany continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobsol or further identification cordation of this docts signed on the date(see each of the confliction of of the conflic	Anich may be necessary to Commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interes and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seven which may be necessarument. Opposite the undersignet	and trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o renth Street, N.V y or desirable in	Assignee, ed, and the f the pate	as Assignee as Assignee at he has (the nt rights assi gton, D.C. omply with the	of the cey have
st te	4) The undersigned agree(s) to proceed to the states resulting from this application and hereby covenants that he had and will not execute any agreem 6) Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby gran he power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Officing witness whereof, executed by the December 17, 2001 Nar	perform orize(s) ion or a las (they nent in c) igns to any and t(s) the ment any e for rece under me of Invented in the control o	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the Cany continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobsol or further identification cordation of this docts signed on the date(see each of the confliction of of the conflic	Anch may be necessary to Commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interes and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seven which may be necessarument. I) opposite the undersigned typed name	and trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o renth Street, N.V y or desirable in	Assignee, ed, and the father pate	as Assignee at he has (the nt rights assigned nt rights as a single nt rights as	gned h
st te	4) The undersigned agree(s) to proceed to the states resulting from this applicate and hereby covenants that he had and will not execute any agreen (a) Assignor hereby further assigned to the undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignment attes Patent and Trademark Office witness whereof, executed by the December 17, 2001 National States (a) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignment attesting the power to insert on this assignment attended by the December 17, 2001 National States (a) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignment attended by the December 17, 2001 National States (a) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignment attended by the power to insert on the undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on the undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignment at the power to insert on the power to insert	perform orize(s) ion or a las (they nent in c) igns to any and t(s) the ment any e for rece under me of Invented in the control o	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the Carry continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobson or diversity further identification condition of this doct signed on the date(see yentor YA)	Anch may be necessary to Commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interest and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seven which may be necessary ument. I) opposite the undersigned typed name ANG, Woo-Seok	and trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o renth Street, N.V y or desirable in	Assignee, ed, and the father pate.	as Assignee as he has (the nt rights assigned as	gned h
st te	4) The undersigned agree(s) to part of the undersigned hereby authors and hereby covenants that he had and will not execute any agreen by Assignor hereby further assue for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and provided hereby gran he power to insert on this assignor that are part of the power to insert on this assignor witness whereof, executed by the December 17, 2001 Nar	perform orize(s) ion or a las (they nent in c igns to any and t(s) the nent any er for rece under me of Interes of Intere	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the Carry continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobson or diversity further identification condition of this doct signed on the date(see yentor YA)	Anch may be necessary to Commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interest and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seven which may be necessary ument. I) opposite the undersigned twoed name ANG, Woo-Seok typed name	and trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o renth Street, N.V y or desirable in	Assignee, ed, and the father pate.	as Assignee as he has (the nt rights assigned as	gned h
to to	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 15. The undersigned hereby authorities applicated and hereby covenants that he had, and will not execute any agreen 6) Assignor hereby further assigned hereby grand collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby granhe power to insert on this assignation witness whereof, executed by the December 17, 2001 Nar December 17	perform orize(s) ion or a las (they nent in c igns to any and t(s) the nent any er for rece under me of Interes of Intere	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the camp continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobsol y further identification condation of this document of the date (see the conflict of the date). The conflict have been determined by further identification of the date (see the conflict of the date). The conflict have been determined by further identification of the date (see the conflict have been determined by the conflict has been determined by the conflict has been determined by the conflict has been determined by the c	commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interest and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seyn which may be necessarument. In opposite the undersigned typed name ANG, Woo-Seok typed name LEE, Ho-Jin typed name	and trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o renth Street, N.V y or desirable in	Assignee, ed, and the fithe pate	as Assignee as he has (the nt rights assigned as	of the ey have gned h
st, te	4) The undersigned agree(s) to proceed to the states resulting from this applicate and hereby covenants that he had and will not execute any agreen (a) Assignor hereby further assigned to the undersigned hereby gran the power to insert on this assignor that the power to insert on this assignor that the power to insert on this assignor that the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignor that the power to insert on the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignor that the power to insert on this assignor that the power to insert on this assignor that the power to insert on the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignor that the power to insert on	oerform orize(s) ion or a las (they nent in c igns to any and t(s) the nent any effor rece under me of In me of	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the Cany continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobsol or dation of this doctordation of this doctordation of the date(seventor Y/V) wentor	commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interest and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seven which may be necessarument. I) opposite the undersigned (IM, Sooyoung typed name ANG, Woo-Seok typed name LEE, Ho-Jin typed name	and Trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o renth Street, N.V y or desirable in d name(s).	Assignee, ed, and the father pate.	as Assignee as he has (the nt rights assigned as he has (the nt rights assigned assi	of the ey have gned he rules (SI
to to	4) The undersigned agree(s) to proceed to the states resulting from this applicate and hereby covenants that he had and will not execute any agreen (a) Assignor hereby further assigned to the undersigned hereby gran he power to insert on this assign that the proceeding of the power to insert on this assign that the power to insert on this assign that the power to insert on this assign that the power to insert on the power to insert	oerform orize(s) ion or a las (they nent in c) igns to a land any and t(s) the ment any se for rec undersme of Inme of	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the (any continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobsol y further identification condation of this doct signed on the date(seventor Y) ventor Y/	commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interes and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seyn which may be necessarument. I) opposite the undersigned typed name LEE, Ho-Jin typed name typed name typed name d States Consul if signed and signed and typed name	and Trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o renth Street, N.V y or desirable in d name(s)	Assignee, ed, and the father pate.	as Assignee as he has (the nt rights assigned as he has (the nt rights assigned assi	of the ey have gned he rules (SI
teo lo	4) The undersigned agree(s) to proceed to the same series of the same	perform orize(s) ion or a las (they nent in c) igns to any and t(s) the ment any se for rec under me of In me o	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the (any continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobsol y further identification condation of this doct signed on the date(seventor	commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interes and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seyn which may be necessarument. I) opposite the undersigned (IM, Sooyoung) typed name ANG, Woo-Seok typed name LEE, Ho-Jin typed name typed name d States Consul if signed east two witnesses who signed	and Trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o renth Street, N.V y or desirable in d name(s)	Assignee, ed, and the father pate.	as Assignee as he has (the nt rights assigned as he has (the nt rights assigned assi	of the ey have gned he rules (SI
the A	4) The undersigned agree(s) to proceed to the execution by the assignment should prefer and saringment of the execution of th	perform orize(s) ion or a las (they nent in c) igns to any and t(s) the ment any se for rec under me of In me o	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the (any continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobsol y further identification condation of this doct signed on the date(seventor	commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interest and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seven which may be necessary ment. In opposite the undersigned twoed name ANG, Woo-Seok typed name LEE, Ho-Jin typed name d States Consul if signed east two witnesses who signed as two witnesses who signed.	and Trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o renth Street, N.V y or desirable in d name(s)	Assignee, ed, and the father pate.	as Assignee as he has (the nt rights assigned as he has (the nt rights assigned assi	of the ey have gned he rules (SI
d Sest, uted to to the d Sest in the	4) The undersigned agree(s) to proceed to the same series of the same	perform orize(s) ion or a las (they nent in c) igns to any and t(s) the ment any se for rec under me of In me o	all affirmative acts we and request(s) the (any continuing or diversity have) full right to conflict herewith. Assignee all claims all acts of past and law firm of Jacobsol y further identification condation of this doct signed on the date(seventor	commissioner of Patents visional applications there convey the entire interes and causes of action for future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seyn which may be necessarument. I) opposite the undersigned (IM, Sooyoung) typed name ANG, Woo-Seok typed name LEE, Ho-Jin typed name typed name d States Consul if signed east two witnesses who signed	and Trademarks of to the said A t herein assigne infringement o renth Street, N.V y or desirable in d name(s)	Assignee, ed, and the father pate.	as Assignee as he has (the nt rights assigned as he has (the nt rights assigned assi	gned have (SE

RECORDED: 12/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 012412 FRAME: 0330